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l. Lanka plastic Ltd is ergaged in the manufacture and distribution of plastic fumiture,

The company's prcducts arg sold through a net work of sales centles. The
gummarised profit and loss account for the year ended 31'r March 2008 and Balance

sheet as at that date together with figue$ to the previous year are shown below.
Prolit and loss account for the v€ar €nded 31d March

2008 2007
Rs '000 Rs'000

96,000 56,000

58,000 38,000

Salgs

Cost of sales

Other income

Administration Expenses

Selling expenses

Finance expenses

Depreciation
Profit before tax
Taxation

Share capital
Resoryo

Fixed Assets

Current Assets

Stock in Trade
Tmde debtors

Cash at Bank

Current Liabiuties
Tftde Crcditors
Taxation
Bank overdraft
Ba[k loan

Net Current Assets

Total net Assets

38,000

900

18,000

400

38,900

3,900

8,000
9,000
6,000

18,400

4,800

4,000
2,000

4,400

10,000

1,800

3,mo
r,200

a,mo
Balance sheet as at 31" March

8,000 8,000

32,OOO 24,OOO

40,000 32,000

2,000

27,ON

19,000

14,300

27,700

8,900

6,000

1,800

33,300 16,700

13,000

1400
2,200
3;100

6,400

3,200

2,800

20J00 12,40o

13,000 4,300

40,000 32,000



a) Perfom an anal)'tical r€view and identlfy 8ix (06) areas/ items that require special

audit attention.
(09 Marks)

b) List five (05) items which do not conform to the matrner of presentation or

dlsclosute requhements proscribed by the companles Act and or Sri Lanka

Accounting standards.
(7 % Marks)

c) State the Auditing Standard (SLAus 16) relating to analyticd procedure'
(i t/, Marks)

(Total20 Marks)

2. a) Briefly explain auditing standard (SI-Aus24) rclating to considering the work of

Internal auditlng.
(02 Marks )

b) Define the term Internal auditing'

c) State scope and obiectiYes of Internal auditing.

d) What are tbe factors taken into considelation when extemal

preliminary assessment of the Internal audit function

(03 Marks)

(05 Marks)
auditol perform a

(04 MdNks)

3. a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

e) What are the audit procedures to be carried out tegarding attendance at physical

inventory counts as specified in the SLAus- 14 under additional con6ideration for

specific items? 
06 Marks)

(Total 20 Matks)

State four (04) objectives qf a[ intemal control system.
(U Marl6)

Explain the different methods for r€cording of &ccountlng and control systems
(03 Marks)

"Conlrot envlronment is the ov€rall attitude &wartncss end action of directlves

and mrnagcs regardlng intern&l controls and th€ir infonnation in the €ntity"

Bxplain the aspects of control environment

Brplain the limitation of accountlng and control system'

Defirc the following terms

(D Audit dsk

GI) Inhe&nt dsk
(III) Control risk
(IV) Detection risk

(05 Matks)

(02 Matks)

(4xI Y, = 06 Marks)
(Total20 Mafts)



tt, L
4. a)

audit?

b) What arc the skill and competent auditol should have ill a Computar

System environment (CIS)
(05 Marks)

c) Bdefly explail the nature of risk and internal control char&cteristic in computer

information sysi4m (CIS) enYironment
(04 Marks)

d)

e)

Explain ths meaning of sampling in rclation to an audit
(02 Mdtks)

rrl

(4x2 = 08 Mo.rks)
(Total20 Marks)

5, a)

b)

(i) What are the aspects to be considered by the auditor when designing on audit

samPles? 
(02 Marks)

(ii) List thrce (03) selection methods of samPles commonly used tht u"*lOT'***,

(Total20 Marks)

Briefly explain how parliam€ntary control is exercising over public ttnance'
(06 Marks)

Briefly discuss the duties and pow€rs of the Auditor G€neral of sri Lanka as

mgntiorlgd in the constitution of Sri Lanka'

c) Write short notcs on the following
(i) cor$nittee on public accounts (coPA)

(ii) Intemal conhol questionnaires (ICQs)

(iii) Flow chart
(iv) Surcharge Power

(06Marks)


